TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM361496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Workstrings, L.L.C.		12/22/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workstrings International, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1150 Smede Hwy.	
City:	Broussard	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70518	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3642711	FASTR
Registration Number:	3744289	WORKSTRINGS INTERNATIONAL, YOUR FIRST CH
Registration Number:	3847077	WORKSTRINGS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4039921	WORKSTRINGS ALASKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2252483006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-248-2106

Email: jwtrademarks@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Lance A. Foster

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance A. Foster
SIGNATURE:	/lance a. foster/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change - Workstrings#page1.tif source=Name Change - Workstrings#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0803

900343651

source=Name Change - Workstrings#page3.tif source=Name Change - Workstrings#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0804

Tom Schedler SECRETARY OF STATE

12/29/2010

State of Louisiana Secretary of State



COMMERCIAL DIVISION 225.925.4704

Administrative Services

225.932.5317 Fax

Corporations

225.932.5314 Fax

Uniform Commercial Code

225.932.5318 Fax

PORTER H. NOLAN 601 POYDRAS STREET SUITE 2400 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130

DEAR SIR/MADAM:

WORKSTRINGS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.

It has been a pleasure to approve and place on file your amendment. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files, and the original has been placed on file in this office.

Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.



Rev 09/09

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 94125, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9125 Office Location: 8585 Archives Ave., Baton Rouge, LA 70809 Web Site Address: www.sos.louisiana.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0805

Tom Schedler SECPETARY OF STATE

State of Louisiana Secretary of State



225,925.4704

COMMERCIAL DIVISION

Administrative Services
225.932.5317 Fax
Corporations
225.932.5314 Fax
Uniform Commercial Code
225.932.5318 Fax

December 29, 2010

The attached document of WORKSTRINGS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. was received and filed on December 22, 2010.

JG 34548584K

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 94125, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9125 Office Location: 8585 Archives Ave., Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Web Site Address: www.sos.louisiana.gov

CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF WORKSTRINGS, L.L.C.

The undersigned, being the sole member of Workstrings, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company (the "Company"), and acting by written consent hereby consents to, approves, and adopts the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Company wishes to amend Article I of the Company's Amended and Restated Articles of Organization, dated August 31, 2001 (the "Amended and Restated Articles"), in order to change its name from "Workstrings, L.L.C." to "Workstrings International, L.L.C." effective December 30, 2010;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Company's Amended and Restated Articles will be, and hereby is, amended effective December 30, 2010 to read in its entirety as follows:

Article I

Name

The name of this Limited Liability Company (hereinafter, the "LLC") shall be:

Workstrings International, L.L.C.

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the remaining articles of the Amended and Restated Articles remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has caused this Consent to be executed as of the 17th day of December, 2010.

SESI, L.L.C.

By Superior Energy Services, Inc. Its managing member

Name: Robert S. Taylor

Its: Executive Vice President, Treasurer and

Chief Financial Officer

{\$0001140.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0807

LOUISIANA NOTARY PUBLIC

On this 17th day of December, 2010, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Louisiana, United States of America, personally appeared Robert S. Taylor, known by me as the duly authorized Executive Vice President, Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer of Superior Energy Services, Inc., the managing member of SESI, L.L.C., and in my presence signed the foregoing Consent in the name of and on behalf of said company.

Given my signature and seal of office, this 17th day of December, 2010.

Notary in and for the State of Louisiana

Notaty Publishers 7717

State of

Commission is usual for life.

(\$000)140.15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0808